
 

ROUTE MAP OF NAIR AVAKASHA SAMRAKSHANA YATHRA 
07-03-2026 to 13-03-2026 

 DISTRICT  PLACE DATE AND TIME   

 
 
 
Day 1 
07-03-2026 

Kasargod   Mallikarjuna temple 8.30 AM 
 

 

 Kasargod town 
 

10 PM 
 

 

 Kanjangadu  12.00 PM 
 

 

Kannur Town old bus stand. 
 

4.00 PM  

 Thalasseri old bus 
stand.  
 

5.00 PM  

Wayanadu Mananthavadi  8.00 PM  

Day 2 
08-03-2026 
 
 

Wayanadu Sultan Bathery 09.00 AM  

 Kalpatta 11.00 AM  

Kozhikkodu Manachira squire 01.00 PM  

    

Malappuram Mancheri 04.00 PM  

 Perunthalmanna 05.00 PM  

Palakkadu  Town, 06.00 PM  

  
 
 

  

 
 
 
 
 
Day 3 
09-03-2026 

Palakkadu Ottappalam 09.00 AM  

 Shornur 10.00AM  

Trichur- Erumapetty  11.00 AM  

 Kunnamkulam 11.30AM  

 Guruwayyor 12.00PM  

 TRISSUR Town 01.00 PM  

 Kodakara 2.30 PM  

Ernakulam Alway 04.00 PM  

 Town ERNAKULAM 
kARAYOGAM 

05.00 PM  

 Tripunithura 05.30 PM  

Kottayam  
 

Vaikom 06.30 PM  

 Idukki  Thodupuzha  09.00 AM   



 
 
 
Day 4 
10-03-2026 
 
 
 

Kottayam  Palai 10.00 AM  

 Ettumanoor 
Arppokkara 

11.00 AM  

 Kottayam 
Thirunakkara 
 

12.00 PM  

 Changanacheri 
 

03.00 PM  

Alappuzha  Town 05.00 PM  

 Ambalappuzha 06.00 PM  

Pathanamthi
tta 

Thiruvalla 06.30 PM  

Alappuzha Changannur 07.00 PM  

 
 
 
Day 5 
11-03-2026 

Pathanamthi
tta 

Pandalam 09.00 AM  

 Pathanamthitta 
Town 

09.30AM  

 Konni 10.00AM  

 Kalanjoor 11.00AM  

 Pathanapuram 12.00PM  

 Adoor 03.00PM  

Kollam Ochira 04.00PM  

 Puthiyakavu 05.00PM  

 Sasthamkotta 06.00PM  

    

     

Day 6 
12-03-2026 

Kollam  Koivila  09.30 AM  

 Parimanam 10.00 AM  

 Kollam Chinnakada 11.00 AM  

 Kundara -
Elampalloor 

11.30 AM  

 Kottarakkara 12.00 PM  

 Chadayamangalam 01.00 PM  

 Venjaranmood 03.00 PM  

 Nalanchira 04.00 PM  

Trivandrum  East Fort 05.00 PM  

Day 7  
13-03-2026 

Dharna  Secretariat 09.30 AM  

 


